
118 North Clark
Chicago, IL 60602Forest Preserve District of Cook County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 115-0464 Name: Go Ape Bemis Woods LLC, Frederick, Maryland

Status:Type: Contract Amendment Approved

File created: In control:8/5/2015 FPD Board of Commissioners

On agenda: Final action:9/8/2015 9/8/2015

Title: PROPOSED CONTRACT AMENDMENT

Department(s):  Permits, Concessions and Volunteer Resources

Vendor:  Go Ape Bemis Woods LLC, Frederick, Maryland

Request:  Authorization for the Forest Preserve District of Cook County to amend a  contract

Good(s) or Service(s):  Professional design, construction, operation, and maintenance services for an
Aerial Adventure & Zipline Course (the “Course”). In addition to designing and constructing the
Course, Go Ape Bemis Woods LLC will operate and maintain the Course.

Original Contract Period:  5/1/2014 - 5/1/2019

Proposed Contract Period Extension:  Two (2) year extension from 5/2/2019 - 5/1/2021 with three (3)
one (1) year renewal options

Total Current Contract Amount Authority:   Go Ape has agreed to pay the Forest Preserves a
$20,000.00 annual fee plus a tiered percentage of gross revenue generated at the Course.

Original Approval:  10/7/2014

Previous Increase(s):  N/A

This Increase Requested:  N/A

Estimated Fiscal Impact:  N/A (Revenue Generating)

Accounts:  N/A

Contract Number(s):  14-40-405

Concurrences:
The Chief Financial Officer and Chief Attorney have approved this item.

District(s): 17

Summary:  This proposed contract modification is to facilitate long term collaboration and efficient
operations between the parties, outline allowable uses of certain Forest Preserve property, and clarify
the manner in which Gift Certificates should be considered “Gross Revenue”.

Sponsors:

Indexes: (Inactive) ARNOLD RANDALL, General Superintendent

Code sections:

Forest Preserve District of Cook County Printed on 5/2/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


Attachments:

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approveFPD Board of Commissioners9/8/2015 1 Pass

PROPOSED CONTRACT AMENDMENT

Department(s):  Permits, Concessions and Volunteer Resources

Vendor:  Go Ape Bemis Woods LLC, Frederick, Maryland

Request:  Authorization for the Forest Preserve District of Cook County to amend a  contract

Good(s) or Service(s): Professional design, construction, operation, and maintenance services for an Aerial

Adventure & Zipline Course (the “Course”). In addition to designing and constructing the Course, Go Ape

Bemis Woods LLC will operate and maintain the Course.

Original Contract Period:  5/1/2014 - 5/1/2019

Proposed Contract Period Extension: Two (2) year extension from 5/2/2019 - 5/1/2021 with three (3) one (1) year

renewal options

Total Current Contract Amount Authority: Go Ape has agreed to pay the Forest Preserves a $20,000.00 annual fee

plus a tiered percentage of gross revenue generated at the Course.

Original Approval:  10/7/2014

Previous Increase(s):  N/A

This Increase Requested:  N/A

Estimated Fiscal Impact:  N/A (Revenue Generating)

Accounts:  N/A

Contract Number(s):  14-40-405

Concurrences:
The Chief Financial Officer and Chief Attorney have approved this item.

District(s): 17

Summary: This proposed contract modification is to facilitate long term collaboration and efficient operations between
the parties, outline allowable uses of certain Forest Preserve property, and clarify the manner in which Gift Certificates
should be considered “Gross Revenue”.

File #: 15-0464, Version: 1

Forest Preserve District of Cook County Printed on 5/2/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

